LONGEVITY

FULL TIME employees with at least five years of FULL TIME service will receive
longevity pay on the payday after their anniversary date. Increases in longevity
stops at 30 years.

Regular PART TIME employees will receive one half of the amount of scheduled
longevity pay. Seasonal employees will not receive longevity pay.

Years $/Year TOTAL
5 25 $ 125
. 25 $ 150
2 25 $ 175
] 25 $ 200
o 25 $ 225
0 45 $ 450
0 45 $ 495
12 45 $ 540
13 45 $ 585
2 45 $ 630
5 65 $ 975
6 65 $1040
17 65 $1105
8 65 $1170
19 65 $1235
20 85 $1700
o1 85 $1785
o - 85 $1870
23 - s $1955
24 . .85 $2040
.25 05 o %2025
” . 105 $2730
27 105  $2835
-8 105 $2940
29 , 105 $3045

30 105 $3150



